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Community relations performance indicators
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Product responsibility performance indicators
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ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

\MTS.RU

3.2.1. Labor disputes
3.2.2. Discrimination cases

3.2.3. Number of violations involving rights of indigenous people

Community

3.311. Interaction with authorities on socially significant matters (social and economic

development in the regions of operation)

3.3.2. Interaction with non-profit and non-governmental organizations on socially significant

matters

3.3.3. Assessment of contribution to the social and economic development of local communities

Public policy

3.3.4. Participation in external initiatives, including in public policy development

3.3.5. Participation in non-profit organizations (for example, industry ones) and/or national
and international organizations whose activities lie within the company’s area of interest

Product and service labeling
3.4.. Information and labeling
3.4.2. Product quality management

96
None
None

80

104
110

80

134

62
60

2019 MTS PIJSC
Annual Report

MTS Corporate
Social Responsibility
Strategy

for 2017-2022

Anti-Corruption
Policy

Requirements for suppliers

MTS PISC Anti-
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