39	3.2.1. Labor disputes	96
40	3.2.2. Discrimination cases	None
41	3.2.3. Number of violations involving rights of indigenous people	None
Con	nmunity relations performance indicators	
	Community	
42	3.3.1. Interaction with authorities on socially significant matters (social and economic development in the regions of operation)	80
43	3.3.2. Interaction with non-profit and non-governmental organizations on socially significant matters	104
44	3.3.3. Assessment of contribution to the social and economic development of local communities	110
	Public policy	
45	3.3.4. Participation in external initiatives, including in public policy development	80
46	3.3.5. Participation in non-profit organizations (for example, industry ones) and/or national and international organizations whose activities lie within the company's area of interest	134
Pro	duct responsibility performance indicators	
	Product and service labeling	
47	3.4.1. Information and labeling	62
48	3.4.2. Product quality management	60

ADDITIONAL MATERIALS



2019 MTS PJSC Annual Report



MTS Corporate Social Responsibility Strategy for 2017–2022



Anti-Corruption Policy

Requirements for suppliers



MTS PJSC Anti-Corruption Laws Compliance Policy



MTS PJSC Code of Corporate Conduct and Business Ethics



MTS PJSC Supplier Code of Business Conduct



MTS Caring for the Environment



Charity Policy



Strategy presentation at the Investor Day